
COLUMN 1 
Highway 

Alder Crescent 
Balfour Street 

Balfour Street 
Balfour Street 

Balfour Street 

Canboro Road 

Canboro Road 

Canboro Road 
Canboro Road 

Canboro Road 
Canboro Road 
Canboro Road 

Canboro Road 

Centre Street 
Centre Street 

Centre Street 

Centre Street 

Chantler Road 

Chantler Road 
Church Street 
(Fenwick) 

Clare A venue 

Comfort Court 

Cream Street 
Cream Street 
Cream Street 

Cream Street 

Cream Street 

Effingham Street 
Effingham Street 

Effingham Street 
Effingham Street 
Effingham Street 
Effingham Street 

Effingham Street 
Effingham Street 

SCHEDULE "W - SPEED LIMITS 
By-law #89-2000, as amended 

COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 
From To 

Balfour Street Balfour Street 
Highway #20 500m south of Metler 

Road 
WeIland Road Foss Road 
Metler Road 600m north of Metler 

Road 
Canboro Road 250m north of 

Memorial Drive 
Church Street 315m west of Church 

Street 
315m west of Church Regional Road #24 
Street 
Balfour Street Garner A venue 
792 metres east of 90 metres west of 
Regional Road #24 Church Street 
Balfour Street 610 metres west 
Balfour Street Church Hill 
Centre Street 500m west of 

Effingham Street 
90 metres west of 610 metres west of 
Church Street Balfour Street 
(Hamlet of Fenwick) 
Regional Road 63 WeIland Road 
Canboro Road 200m south of 

Canboro Road 
200m south of 260m north of 
Canboro Road WeIland Road 
WeIland Road 260m north of 

WeIland Road 
Welland City Limits Effingham Street 
(Murdoch Street) 
Effingham Street Regional Road #24 
Regional Road 63 A point 120 metres 

south of Sumbler 
Road 50 kph 

Quaker Road Pelham/WeIland 
Boundary 

Metler Road South limit of 
Comfort Court 

Metler Road Tice Road 
Memorial Drive Weiland Road 
Metler Road 500m north of Metler 

Road 
500m north of Metler 600m north of Metler 
Road Road 
600m north of Metler Sixteen Road 
Road 
Pancake Lane Regional Road 63 
Pancake Lane WeIland Road 

Highway #20 Tice Road 
Tice Road Metler Road 
Metler Road Kilman Road 
400m southeast of Sixteen Road 
Sixteen Road 
Sixteen Road Roland Road 
Roland Road Wessel Drive 

COLUMN 4 
Maximum Speed 
(km/h) 

50kph 
60 kph 

60 kph 
50 kph 

50kph 

40kph 

60 kph 

50 kph 
80 kph 

40kph 
50 kph 
50kph 

50 kph 

60kph 
50 kph 

40 kph 

50 kph 

50 kph 

60kph 

50kph 

50 kph 

60 kph 
50 kph 
50 kph 

50 kph 

60kph 

50 kph 
50 kph (By-law 
2759 (2006) 
60 kph 
60 kph 
60 kph 
50kph 

60 kph 
60 kph 



Effingham Street 

Effingham Street 
Effingham Street 

Effingham Street 
Effingham Street 

Effingham Street 

Effingham Street 

Foss Road 
Foss Road 

Foss Road 
Haist Street 

Haist Street 

Hansler Street 
Hurricane Road 
Line Avenue 
Lookout Street 
Lookout Street 
Luffman Drive 

Maple Street 
Memorial Drive 
Memorial Drive 
Merritt Road 
Metler Road 

Metler Road 

Metler Road 

Orchard Hill Road 
Pancake Lake 
Pancake Lane 

Pelham Stfeet 

Pelham Stfeet 

Pelham Street 

Pelham Street 

Port Robinson 
Road 
Port Robinson 
Road 
Quaker Road 
Quaker Road 
Quaker Road 

Rice Road 

SCHEDULE "W - SPEED LIMITS 
By-law #89-2000, as amended 

Wessel Drive Regional Road #69 
(Pelham Road) 

Highway #20 Canboro Road 
Regional Road #20 Tice Road 
(Highway 20) 
Tice Road Kilman Road 
Kilman Road 450m south of 

Sixteen Road 
450m south of Wessel Drive 
Sixteen Road 
Wessel Drive Regional Road 

(Pelham Road) 
Balfour Street TH&B Railway 
350m west of Church Regional Road #24 
Street (S) 
WeIland Boundary Balfour Street 
Quaker Road A point 290 metres 

south of Quaker Road 
Foss Road 350m north of Foss 

Road 
Metler Road Thorold Boundary 
Pelham Street Highway #20 East 
Quaker Road Merritt Road 
Tice Road Highway #20 West 
Highway #20 Tice Road 
Sulphur Springs Orchard Hill Road 
Drive 
Highway #20 Memorial Drive 
Regional Road 63 Maple Street 
Maple Street Canboro Road 
Regional Road 36 Regional Road 54 
Balfour Street 400 metres west of 

Balfour Street 
Balfour Street 420m west of Balfour 

Street 
Cream Street (south) 200m east of Cream 

Street (south) 
Thorold Boundary Sulphur Spmgs Drive 
Effingham Street Blackwood Crescent 
Effingham Street 150m west of 

Blackwood Crescent 
Fefmef l,liHage I ~§ metfes Herth ef 
.f::rim:#s the eeHtfe IiHe ef 

SherthiH Plaee 
I ~§ metfes Herth ef PelhamlThereld 
the eeHtre liHe ef BeuHdary 
Sherthill Plaee 
Former Village of Pelham/Thorold 
FonthiIl Limits Boundary 
Merritt Road Pelham/WeIland 

Boundary 
Station Street Pelham Street 

200m east of Station Pelham/Thorold 
Street Boundary 
Haist Street WeIland Road 
WeIland Road Haist Street 
Regional Road #36 Line Avenue 
(Pelham Street) 
Regional Road 20 Pelham/WeIland 
(Highway #20) Boundary 

50 kph 

50 kph 
80 kph 

70 kph 
50 kph 

70 kph 

50kph 

60kph 
60kph 

60 kph 
50 kph 

50 kph 

50 kph 
50kph 
50 kph 
50 kph 
50 kph 
50 kph 

60 kph 
60kph 
50kph 
50 kph 
60 kph 

50 kph 

50 kph 

50 kph 
60kph 
50kph 

§O lcph 

60kph 

50 kph 

50kph 

40 kph 

50kph 

50kph 
60kph 
50 kph 

60 kph 



River Road 

River Road 

River Road 
River Road 

Roland Road 

Sawmill Road 

Sixteen Road 
Sixteen Road 

Staines Street 

Sulphur Springs 
Drive 
Sumbler Road 

Sumbler Road 

Sumbler Road 

Sunset Drive 
Welland Road 
WeIland Road 
WeIland Road 
WeIland Road 

SCHEDULE "W - SPEED LIMITS 
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Pelham/Weliand Regional Road #24 
Boundary 
Niagara Centre Regional Road #24 
Airport Entrance 
(Regional Road #529) 
WeIland Boundary Effingham Street 
Welland/POli Regional Road #24 
Colborne Airport 
Thorold Boundary 820m east of 

Effingham Street 
Regional Road 69 Regional Road 28 
(Twenty Road) (Effingham Street) 
Effingham Street Cream Street 
Regional Road #24 Cream Street 
(Vineland Townline 
Road) 
Weiland Road 310m south of 

WeIland Road 
Effingham Street Roland Road 

A point 90 metres A point 90 metres 
east of crossing mile east of crossing mile 
5.46 of the TH&B 5.46 of the TH&B 
Railway Railway 
Church Street 90m west of CP 

Railroad 
90m east of CP WeIland Boundary 
Railroad 
Memorial Drive Canboro Road 
Balfour Street Effingham Street 
Effingham Street Haist Street 
Effingham Street Balfour Street 
Haist Street Regional Road 36 

50kph 

50 kph 

60kph 
60 kph 

50 kph 

70kph 

80 kph 
80 kph 

50 kph 

50 kph 

60 kph 

50 kph 

60 kph 

50 k2h 
50kph 
50 kph 
60kph 
50 kph 


