SCHEDULE "W - SPEED LIMITS By-law #89-2000, as amended

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3	COLUMN 4
Highway	From	То	Maximum Speed
			(km/h)
. 1 1 . 0	7 10 0	D 10	ļ
Alder Crescent	Balfour Street	Balfour Street	50 kph
Balfour Street	Highway #20	500m south of Metler Road	60 kph
Balfour Street	Welland Road	Foss Road	60 kph
Balfour Street	Metler Road	600m north of Metler Road	50 kph
Balfour Street	Canboro Road	250m north of Memorial Drive	50 kph
Canboro Road	Church Street	315m west of Church Street	40 kph
Canboro Road	315m west of Church Street	Regional Road #24	60 kph
Canboro Road	Balfour Street	Garner Avenue	50 kph
Canboro Road	792 metres east of	90 metres west of	80 kph
	Regional Road #24	Church Street	
Canboro Road	Balfour Street	610 metres west	40 kph
Canboro Road	Balfour Street	Church Hill	50 kph
Canboro Road	Centre Street	500m west of	50 kph
		Effingham Street	
Canboro Road	90 metres west of Church Street (Hamlet of Fenwick)	610 metres west of Balfour Street	50 kph
Centre Street	Regional Road 63	Welland Road	60 kph
Centre Street	Canboro Road	200m south of	50 kph
		Canboro Road	1
Centre Street	200m south of	260m north of	40 kph
i	Canboro Road	Welland Road	
Centre Street	Welland Road	260m north of Welland Road	50 kph
Chantler Road	Welland City Limits (Murdoch Street)	Effingham Street	50 kph
Chantler Road	Effingham Street	Regional Road #24	60 kph
Church Street (Fenwick)	Regional Road 63	A point 120 metres south of Sumbler Road 50 kph	
Clare Avenue	Quaker Road	Pelham/Welland Boundary	50 kph
Comfort Court	Metler Road	South limit of Comfort Court	50 kph
Cream Street	Metler Road	Tice Road	60 kph
Cream Street	Memorial Drive	Welland Road	50 kph
Cream Street	Metler Road	500m north of Metler Road	50 kph
Cream Street	500m north of Metler Road	600m north of Metler Road	50 kph
Cream Street	600m north of Metler Road	Sixteen Road	60 kph
Effingham Street	Pancake Lane	Regional Road 63	50 kph
Effingham Street	Pancake Lane	Welland Road	50 kph (By-law 2759 (2006)
Effingham Street	Highway #20	Tice Road	60 kph
Effingham Street	Tice Road	Metler Road	60 kph
Effingham Street	Metler Road	Kilman Road	60 kph
Effingham Street	400m southeast of Sixteen Road	Sixteen Road	50 kph
Effingham Street	Sixteen Road	Roland Road	60 kph
Effingham Street	Roland Road	Wessel Drive	60 kph

SCHEDULE "W - SPEED LIMITS By-law #89-2000, as amended

Defination Chart	Wessel Drive	Pagianal Paged #60	50 lmb
Effingham Street	wesser Drive	Regional Road #69	50 kph
T.CC 1 C4	11:-1	(Pelham Road)	50 ll-
Effingham Street	Highway #20	Canboro Road	50 kph
Effingham Street	Regional Road #20 (Highway 20)	Tice Road	80 kph
Effingham Street	Tice Road	Kilman Road	70 kph
Effingham Street	Kilman Road	450m south of Sixteen Road	50 kph
Effingham Street	450m south of Sixteen Road	Wessel Drive	70 kph
Effingham Street	Wessel Drive	Regional Road (Pelham Road)	50 kph
Foss Road	Balfour Street	TH&B Railway	60 kph
Foss Road	350m west of Church Street (S)	Regional Road #24	60 kph
Foss Road	Welland Boundary	Balfour Street	60 kph
Haist Street	Quaker Road	A point 290 metres south of Quaker Road	50 kph
Haist Street	Foss Road	350m north of Foss Road	50 kph
Hansler Street	Metler Road	Thorold Boundary	50 kph
Hurricane Road	Pelham Street	Highway #20 East	50 kph
Line Avenue	Quaker Road	Merritt Road	50 kph
Lookout Street	Tice Road	Highway #20 West	50 kph
Lookout Street	Highway #20	Tice Road	50 kph
Luffman Drive	Sulphur Springs Drive	Orchard Hill Road	50 kph
Maple Street	Highway #20	Memorial Drive	60 kph
Memorial Drive	Regional Road 63	Maple Street	60 kph
Memorial Drive	Maple Street	Canboro Road	50 kph
Merritt Road	Regional Road 36	Regional Road 54	50 kph
Metler Road	Balfour Street	400 metres west of Balfour Street	60 kph
Metler Road	Balfour Street	420m west of Balfour Street	50 kph
Metler Road	Cream Street (south)	200m east of Cream Street (south)	50 kph
Orchard Hill Road	Thorold Boundary	Sulphur Sprngs Drive	50 kph
Pancake Lake	Effingham Street	Blackwood Crescent	60 kph
Pancake Lane	Effingham Street	150m west of	50 kph
		Blackwood Crescent	
Pelham Street	Former Village Limits	125 metres north of the centre line of Shorthill Place	50 kph
Pelham Street	125 metres north of the centre line of Shorthill Place	Pelham/Thorold Boundary	60 kph
Pelham Street	Former Village of Fonthill Limits	Pelham/Thorold Boundary	50 kph
Pelham Street	Merritt Road	Pelham/Welland Boundary	50 kph
Port Robinson Road	Station Street	Pelham Street	40 kph
Port Robinson Road	200m east of Station Street	Pelham/Thorold Boundary	50 kph
Quaker Road	Haist Street	Welland Road	50 kph
Quaker Road	Welland Road	Haist Street	60 kph
Quaker Road	Regional Road #36 (Pelham Street)	Line Avenue	50 kph
Rice Road	Regional Road 20 (Highway #20)	Pelham/Welland Boundary	60 kph

SCHEDULE "W - SPEED LIMITS By-law #89-2000, as amended

River Road	Pelham/Welland Boundary	Regional Road #24	50 kph
River Road	Niagara Centre Airport Entrance (Regional Road #529)	Regional Road #24	50 kph
River Road	Welland Boundary	Effingham Street	60 kph
River Road	Welland/Port Colborne Airport	Regional Road #24	60 kph
Roland Road	Thorold Boundary	820m east of Effingham Street	50 kph
Sawmill Road	Regional Road 69 (Twenty Road)	Regional Road 28 (Effingham Street)	70 kph
Sixteen Road	Effingham Street	Cream Street	80 kph
Sixteen Road	Regional Road #24 (Vineland Townline Road)	Cream Street	80 kph
Staines Street	Welland Road	310m south of Welland Road	50 kph
Sulphur Springs Drive	Effingham Street	Roland Road	50 kph
Sumbler Road	A point 90 metres east of crossing mile 5.46 of the TH&B Railway	A point 90 metres east of crossing mile 5.46 of the TH&B Railway	60 kph
Sumbler Road	Church Street	90m west of CP Railroad	50 kph
Sumbler Road	90m east of CP Railroad	Welland Boundary	60 kph
Sunset Drive	Memorial Drive	Canboro Road	50 kph
Welland Road	Balfour Street	Effingham Street	50 kph
Welland Road	Effingham Street	Haist Street	50 kph
Welland Road	Effingham Street	Balfour Street	60 kph
Welland Road	Haist Street	Regional Road 36	50 kph